CANNABIS COMPLIANCE BOARD STATE OF NEVADA



STEVE SISOLAK

Governor

ccb.nv.gov CARSON CITY OFFICE 1550 College Parkway, Suite 142 Carson City, Nevada 89706 Main Line: (775) 687-6299

LAS VEGAS OFFICE 700 East Warm Springs Road, Suite 100 Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 HON. MICHAEL DOUGLAS

Chair

TYLER KLIMAS
Executive Director

Issued February 10, 2022

Update to COVID-19 Guidance Beginning February 10

Today, Governor Steve Sisolak lifted the statewide mask mandate, effective immediately. Pursuant to Governor Sisolak's Emergency Directive #052, individuals are no longer required to wear face coverings regardless of vaccination status. Cannabis establishments should continue monitoring and adhering to any COVID-19 guidance set by their local jurisdiction. Additionally, organizations may set their own policies regarding COVID-19 mitigation.

The CCB maintains regulatory authority over all cannabis licensees. All current cannabis laws, rules and regulations remain in effect. Failure to adhere to the order may result in discipline, including civil penalties and/or suspension.

Please direct any questions regarding this guidance to <u>auditinspections@ccb.nv.gov</u>.

Health and Safety Resources for Licensees:

Governor Sisolak's Emergency Directive #052 (February 10, 2022): https://gov.nv.gov/News/Emergency Orders/2022/2022-02-10 - COVID-19 Emergency Declaration Directive 052 (Attachments)/

Southern Nevada Health District Statement (February 10, 2022): https://www.southernnevadahealthdistrict.org/news-release/southern-nevada-health-district-statement-2/

Washoe County Health District Statement (February 10, 2022): https://washoelife.washoecounty.gov/health-district/statement-from-district-health-officer-kevin-dick-regarding-removal-of-mask-mandate/

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC) COVID-19 home page: https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/index.html